NEWS RELEASE



April 9, 2014 AEON Fantasy Co., Ltd. http://www.fantasy.co.jp/

Aeon Fantasy Announces New Outlets Opening in March 2014 at Overseas Subsidiaries and Numbers of Outlets Overseas

Aeon Fantasy Co., Ltd. is vigorously promoting the expansion of its indoor theme parks in China, Malaysia and Thailand through subsidiaries Aeon Fantasy (China) Co., Ltd., Aeon Fantasy (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd., and Aeon Fantasy (Thailand) Co., Ltd. In March 2014, the following store was opened as a new, directly managed outlet.

1. Overview of the New Outlet

♦ Aeon Fantasy (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

Name: Molly Fantasy Main Place Outlet

- Developer: Tall Innovation
- Address: Lot 1F-25, Main Place, 49, Jalan USJ21/10, 47630 UEP Subang Jaya,
- Selangor Darul Ehsan
- Date of opening: March 14, 2014

2. Outlets Overseas (As of March 31, 2014)

Area	Number of Outlets			
	Directly Managed	Franchises, etc.	Total	
China (incl. Hong Kong)	37	4	41	
Malaysia	43	2	45	
Thailand	13	-	13	
Vietnam	-	1	1	
Overseas Total	93	7	100	

* "Franchises, etc." includes outlets that have concluded a business alliance agreement, a license agreement, or a revenue sharing agreement.

3. Presentation of Outlets Overseas

Starting April 2014, numbers of outlets overseas are presented by category (Molly Fantasy, Kidzooona, and Other). If an outlet has facilities belonging to two different categories, that outlet is counted as two outlets. As of April 1, 2014, the number of outlets overseas is 115.

Outlets Overseas (As of April 1, 2014)					
Area	Molly Fantasy	Kidzooona	Other	Total	
China (incl. Hong Kong)	41 (4)	2	0	43 (4)	
Malaysia	38	4	3 (2)	45 (2)	
Thailand	13	12	0	25	
Vietnam	1 (1)	1 (1)	0	2 (2)	
Overseas Total	93 (5)	19 (1)	3 (2)	115 (8)	

Outlets Overseas (As of April 1, 2014)

* The number in parentheses is the number of franchises, etc. (including outlets that have concluded a business alliance agreement, a license agreement, or a revenue sharing agreement), which is included in the number to the left.

Contact: Public Relations and Investor Relations Department Hiroyuki Sugawara Tel: +81-43-212-6257

